
OFFICB OF THE DIVISIOI\AL FOREST OFFICER,
CUTTACK FOREST DI\TSION, CUTTACK-I0

E-Mail lD : d lb.cuttaqk(Aod isha.sov. i n

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA,,e,, procurement Notice

for Building Works
Bid Identification No. DFO-CTC - 01 ol 2024-25

t. Name of the Work :- 8 Nos. Building works.

2. Estirnated cost :- Rs.15.79 Lakh to 20.29 Lakh(Appx.)

3. Class of Contractor :- Sl. No.l to 6 ..D" & (6C,, Class and

SI. No.7 to 8 66C" & "B" Class

4. Tender Paper cost :- Rs.6,000/- (online) for each work
5. Period of completion :- 03 (Three) calendar Months

6. Date & time of availability of bid :- From 14.11.2024 to 5PM of 26.11.2024
docurnent in the portal

7. Last date / tirne of receipt of bids in the
portal

s. Date & time of opening of bids

q. Name and address of the officer :- Divisional Forest olficer,
Inviting Bid Cuttack Forest Division, Cuttack.

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement poftal 66https://tendersodisha.gov.in

C-

Memo No. 99 7-5 I Dare. J!"1!.
Copy forwarded to the Manager (Pu

5PM of 26.11.2024

:- 1lAM of 27.11.2024

(P

.' at\
(P.A ARr)

Divisional Forest Offi cer.
Division

t\ \'

blication), I P.R. ., Government of

..\'l'^

Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get it published in 2(two) nos of Ieading Oriya dailies

& l(one) No. of Local English daily News paper at an early date for wide circulation. The

complementary copy of the News papers connecting the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this

office fbr reference and record.

E,nclo:- Soft copy by E-rnail.

t-,

a

, IFS)
Divisional Forest Offi cer.

Asl'ffi.;;'''"'



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-PROCIIREMENT NOTICE

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,
CUTTACI( FOREST DIVISION, CUTTACK.IO

Innitation for Bids (IFB)
E-Mail-ID- dfo.cuttack@odisha.gov.in

Bid Identification No. DFO-CTC - Ol of 2024'25

The Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division on behalf of Govemor of Odisha invites

,,On-lineo, percentage rate bids in Singte Cover/ Denbbee+er system for the following works

from the appropriate Class of contractors as detailed in the table below registered with the state

governments and Contractors of Equivalent Grade/ Class Registered with Central Govemment/

MES/ Railways for execution of the works. The proof of regisffation from the appropriate

authority shall be enclosed alongwith the bid. If successful, the bidder who has not registered

under the state govemment has to register under the state PWD in appropriate class of

eligibility before signing the agreement.

sl.
No.

Name of Work Value of
work put to

Tender (Rs.)

Concerned
Tender
lnviting

Authority
(TrA)

EMD (Rs)

Online

Cost of
bid

document
(Rs)

Online

Class of
Bidder

Period of
Completion

1 2
aJ 4 5 6 7 I

1 Construction of Forester Quader &

Compound Wall with MS Gate at Safa

Section under Dalijora Range in the

District of Cuttack during CAMPA APO,

2024.25

19,43,223.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000,00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

2 Construction of Forest Guard Quarter &

Compound Wall with MS Gate at Deuli

Beat of Gadamadhupur Section under
Dalijora Range in the District of Jajpur
d urinq CAM PA AP O, 2024-25

't5,78,875.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

3 of Forest &

Compound Wall with Grill Gate of
Chandol Beat at Palei Village of
Derabish Section under Kendrapara

Range in the District of Kendrapara

rl CAMPA

15,84,375.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

4 Construction of Observation ower
(Watch Tower) at BalaramPur PRF of
Gadamadhupur Section under Dalijora

Range in the District of Jajpur during
CAMPA 2024.?5.

16,21 ,880.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

5 Construction of Observation Tower

(Watch Tower) at Kusunpur Beat of Safa

Section under Dalijora Range in the
District of Cuttack during CAMPA APO,

2024-25.

't6,55,578,00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

b Construction of Observation Tower
(Watch Tower) at Banjiama PRF near

Oujhara Checkdam of MangarajPur

Section under Dalijora Range in the

District of Cuttack during CAMPA APO,

2024-25

1 6,54,478.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% of the
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 D&C 03 (Three)

months

7 Construction of 0bservation Tower

(Watch Tower) at Nature-l Beat of Ransol

Section under Sukinda Range in the
District of Jajpur during CAMPA APO,

2024-25.

20,26,614.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 C&B 03 (Three)

months

8 Construction of 0bservation Tower

(Watch Tower) at Tomka DPF of Tomka

Section under Tomka Range in the

District of Jajpur during CAMPA APO,

2024-25.

20,26,614.00 DFO,

Cuttack
Forest

Division

1% ofthe
amount put to

tender

6,000.00 c&B 03 (Three)

months

Page? of 5



1 . Bid documents co1 sisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set ol

terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the

Government website-- httrr : l/tendersorissa'eov'in

2. Bid must be accompanied with l% E,MD of amount put to tender and it should be

submitted tlirough on-line mode specified in tendersodisha'gov'in' No off-line receipt of

tender paper cost will be allowed in e-procurement porlal of Government of odisha'

3. The Bid rlocuments rvill be available in the Government rvehsite- -

h Itentlersorissa.sov.in from 14.11"2024 to 05'00 PM of dt'26'11'2024 for online

bidding.
4. The bidder must possess cornpatible Digital Signature cefiificate (DSC) of- class-lI or

C lass-l l l.

5. Bids shall be received only "on line" on or before 05.00 PM of dt.26'l|'2024'

6. Bids received on line shalt be opened at 11.00 Hours on dt.27,11.2024in the office of the

Divisio,al F'orest Officer, Cuttack Forest Division in the presence of the bidders who

wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids' If the

offlce happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids

rvill be opened on the next working day at the same time & venue.

7. As the tender has been called for online mode, the original documents like afflrdavit,

aLrthentication of licepse, Machinery affidavit shall be shown by the bidder at the time of

verif-ication and tender drop in office box need not be applicable'

g. Detailed information as contained irr the D.T.C.N. shall have to be strictly adhered to while

submitting the tender PaPers'

9. An1, tenderer desirous to avail an.v facility as per certain circular/order of Government have

to appty tbr the same in rvriting along with tender paper. Ctaim at the time of opening of

tender or later will not be enterlained'

10. This notice is to be read with all the Clauses / addendum to the "Procedure to participate

in on-line bidding".

11. If any ol.the tendering bidders wish to withdraw frorn parlicipation in the bid, he/she can

freely withdraw from the participation before scheduled date and tirne of closure, failing

which action as deeged fit as per relevant Codal practice rvill be taken against him/her'

12. Any Corrigendum/ Addendum will be displayed in the website rvu'w.odisha.gor"iQ &

lrttps:iitendersod isha. gov.in only.

13. The successful bidders will have to submit the additional Performance Security amount as

in shape of T.D.R.,iNSC/KVP pledged in favour of ttre Divisional Forest Officer,

Cuttack Forest Division, payable at CLrttack in original before acceptance of tender' if

their qLroted amount is less than the estimated cost'

l4 .lf alter opening of the tender it is seen that, the tender has to be decided throLrgh n

transparent lottery systern then the lottery date will be intimated through ernail. Whats

App no.. 81, phone Call and Speed Post. The lottery rvill be held even if no bidder

remains present.

15. Bidcler should have owned / hired / leased plant & machineries for the rvork as per

requirement stated in DTCN.

16. Biclclers should have experience in similar nature of r'vork (As stated in DTCN)'

17. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents'

18. The ar"rthority will not be held responsible fbr any technical problem I failure of Networlt.

Server cluring schedule dates of online bidding'

19. The authority reserves right to cancel the bid without assigning anv reason thereof-'

Page 3 of5

I



20. Bidders shall provide their e-mail id, comesponclence address' Mobile No' (whatsApp)

alongwithScancopyofvalidGsTlN,PAN,ExperienceCeftificate,Machinery
documents and other documents as per DTCN clause'

21. The facitities for ST/SC contractors will be provided as per government order issued for

tirne to time.

zz.1oh(oneperce,t) of the gross bill of contractor will be deducted towards labour cess over

and above tl,e usual deductions'

23. The concessions/ facilities for 10% Purchase Preference shall be allowed only to the

inclividLral registered contractors belonging to Scheduled caste and Scheduled Tribe

having Registration Certificate up to "B" Class'

24. The bidder are required to upload self-signing scanned copy of information in Schedule-

.E, and required affidavit i, Schedule-'n;fuiting which the BID will summarily rejected'

25. The ar-rthority reserves tlie right to cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason

tlrereof-. 
)lrYv,rrv rrbrr! 

,h .\"t$
(P. ARTHANARI, IFS)

Divisional Forest Offi cer'

r\ Cuuack Fot'est Division

/{''Y{h,{rr
Memo xo. 19 l-6 I Date. JJ -+i. A rA'l 

^_ ) : ^
copy submitted to-the Additional Principai chief conservator of

Foresrs (lT & GIS), O/o the Principal chief conservator of Forests & HoFF' Odisha'

Bhubaneswarforfavourofkindirrforrrrationandnecessaryaction'Heisrequestedtoupload
the tender notice ; ,h" website or trre principat chielconservator of Forests & HoFF'

Odisha, Bhubaneswa.us eu'ly as possible' ]i"- 'r
Divisional Forbst Officer'

st Division

$
r\

C F

\

Memoxo. gglf lDate
copy to FH.ad, State

.1 "11 .
Porlal 1 lT Centre, Odislte.

Bhubaneswar for information and necessarY action with request to display the Tender Call

Notice in the website of the Government of Odisha from 14.11-2024 to 5 PM of 26.11.2024

'I'he soft coPY conta ining the above Tender Cal lNotice (TCN) is enclosed herervith lor the

purpose

xo.91f g lDate 1r. e
S

fJ

.vlslol-1

ication), Odisha.

vls10n

s"f
Divisional Forest 0tl tcer'

C ,k

Memo
Copy to the Director' Printing

Cuttacli-10 with requestto get it published in next issue of the Odisha Gazelte. t-.
.J"r'

Pr,'
Divisionat Fore{t Of,fi cer'

t

Page 4 of5

Fore



Memo No. 9 ? 11 t Date. Jl ..U .t D Xt,
Copy submitted to the Chief Executive Officer, State CAMPA

Authority. O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF. Odisha, Bhubanesr,var fbr
favour of kirrd inforrration and necessary action.

MemoNo. g 9 gO /Date
Copy submitted to the

Circle. Angul fbr favour of hind inl'ormation and necessary action.

tr''\J/
Divisional Fdrest Olfi cer.

AngLrl

P"f
Di visional Fordst Olfi cer.

Division

fr

MernoNo. I9 11 Date.

Divisional Forest Offi cer.

Copl subrnitted to the Collector & Cuttach i.lajpur
/ JagatsinghpLrr / Kendrapara District for favour o1'kind information and necessary action.

q.

Divisional F

DivisionalF Offlcer,

Memo xo. 9I 3 3 tout
0Copy forrvarded to all for

infbrrnation and necessary action. Tliey are instructed to display the above Tender Notice in
their Office Notice Board for the pllrpose.

?fr
'oredt oflfi."r.

)^s' '\t c-\

Page 5 of5

.JJ
Chief


